Page 1 | 2

PRESS

RELEASE

KNX Association cvba

De Kleetlaan 5 bus II B-1831 Brussels-Diegem Belgium

Tel.: +32 (0) 2 775 85 90 Fax: +32 (0) 2 675 50 28 info@knx.org

www.knx.org

Press contact: Heinz Lux heinz.lux@knx.org

Press material: www.knx.org/knx-en/ press-room

KNX SHOWS ANSWERS TO CHALLENGES AND TRENDS IN THE HVAC INDUSTRY AT ISH 2023

BRUSSELS, 8 MARCH 2023 – Changes are happening across industries, rapidly. The latest global events are not leaving anyone indifferent. Some industries are more impacted, though. HVAC is probably the most impacted application in the home and building industry. KNX Association understands the current challenges and trends that the HVAC manufacturers are going through, and it presents the largest technology toolkit in the home and building industry to tackle them with certainty. At hall 10.3, A49, KNX Association, in cooperation with KNX Germany, will be showcasing the latest technological innovations at ISH 2023, with special focus on our newest KNX IoT based solutions. For more information, visit <u>https://KNXatISH.knx.org</u>.

Joining forces with KNX Germany and KNX Members

From 13 to 17 March KNX Association will be at the Frankfurt Messe in hall 10.3, booth A49 of the worldwide renowned HVAC fair. This time, the new KNX Germany National Group will be present at the booth. Their KNX Professionals will KNX Solutions in action like: energy and charging management with KNX Secure, sector coupling, ambient assisted living and much more.

KNX Association will also host 8 panels at the booth where KNX manufacturers will reveal their newest KNX Products. You will be able to find these KNX Members at the KNX booth during ISH 2023:

- Albrecht Jung GmbH & Co. KG
- Cascoda
- Elsner Elektronik GmbH
- FEELSMART GmbH
- MDT technologies GmbH
- Tapko Technologies GmbH
- Wieland Electric GmbH
- Weinzierl Engineering GmbH

Discover the KNX Development Landscape with HVAC Integration

Integrating HVAC solutions into homes and buildings can be a challenging task. KNX offers a sustainable and efficient solution to this, especially with the integration of KNX IoT. At ISH 2023, KNX experts will be showing the extension of KNX IoT solutions to simplify your development of HVAC devices.

Our KNX team, including CEO Heinz Lux and Board President Franz Kammerl, will be present to support you with all your questions. For more information and free tickets, visit <u>https://KNXatISH.knx.org</u>.



Smart home and building solutions. Global. Secure. Connected. Join us www.knx.org

Page 2 | 2

PRESS

RELEASE

KNX Association cvba

De Kleetlaan 5 bus 11 B-1831 Brussels-Diegem Belgium

Tel.: +32 (0) 2 775 85 90 Fax: +32 (0) 2 675 50 28 info@knx.org

www.knx.org

Press contact: Heinz Lux heinz.lux@knx.org

Press material: www.knx.org/knx-en/ press-room

PHOTO MATERIAL

Printing of pictures permitted



KNX at ISH 2023

About KNX

KNX Association is the creator and owner of the KNX technology - the worldwide STANDARD for all applications in home and building control, ranging from lighting and blind control to various security systems, heating, ventilation, air conditioning, monitoring, alarming, water control, energy management, smart metering as well as household appliances, audio/video and many more. KNX provides a single, manufacturer independent design and commissioning tool (ETS), with a complete set of supported communication media (TP, PL, RF and IP) as well as a complete set of supported configuration modes (system and easy mode). KNX is approved as a European (CENELEC EN 50090 and EN ISO 22510) and an International standard (ISO/IEC 14543-3). This standard is based upon 30 years of experience in the market. Over 500 member companies worldwide from different application domains have more than 8,000 KNX certified product groups in their catalogues. The KNX Association has partnership agreements with nearly 100,000 installation companies in 190 countries.



